YXLON International GmbH

Essener Bogen 15 · D-22419 Hamburg · Germany

Iziko Museums

South African Museum

PO Box 61

Cape Town 8000

South Africa

YXLON contact : Dr. André Beerlink Phone : +49 40 527 29 209

Fax : +49 40 527 29 170

E-Mail : Andre.Beerlink@hbg.yxlon.com

Date : Sep 03, 2017

Subject: Letter of Intent – CT Scan of Fossil Samples from Iziko Museum

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen,

This is to express our intent to perform CT scans of fossil samples and we ask you to ship these samples from your place in South Africa to our place, i.e. the YXLON International GmbH company in Hamburg, Germany.

YXLON will pay for the shipping costs, which have been communicated to be in the range of 1,000.00 EUR. Furthermore YXLON will carry the costs for the CT scans.

After YXLON has carried out the CT scans, the data will be directly handed out to Mr. Anton du Plessis and Iziko Museums for further publication.

It has been agreed that YXLON will be named in public and non-public documents containing details about the above mentioned CT measurements. After publication of these data YXLON is allowed to also publish the CT data for marketing and sales purposes.

Sales Manager Mr. Dr. André Beerlink will be responsible for the receipt and safekeeping of these samples in Hamburg and also the reshipment to your place.

We kindly ask you to prepare the required documents for receiving the parts in Germany and we are looking to forward to our collaboration in this exciting project!

Thanks and Regards,	
For YXLON International GmbH,	For Iziko Museums
1.00	
Dr. André Beerlink,	Name and Signature
Sales Manager Science and New Material	·
	Position



Technology with Passion

YXLON International GmbH a company of the COMET Group Essener Bogen 15, D-22419 Hamburg Tel. +49 40 52729-0, Fax +49 40 52729-170 yxlon@hbg.yxlon.com, www.yxlon.com

YXLON International GmbH a company of the COMET Group Am Walzwerk 41, D-45527 Hattingen Tel. +49 2324 5629-0, Fax +49 2324 5629-29 yxlon@dus.yxlon.com, www.yxlon.com YXLON International GmbH a company of the COMET Group Inselwiesenstraße 8, D-74076 Heilbronn Tel. +49 7131 64 505-0, Fax +49 7131 64 505-19 application@hbg.yxlon.com, www.yxlon.de